

SC No. 28341/16 (Old No.50/2015)
State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/15
PS: DBG Road

09.05.2017

Present: Ms. Madhu Arora, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mratyunjay Kumar present on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present.

The court has waited for the witnesses till 12:45 p.m. Yet they have not appeared.

PWs namely Sh. Nagender Thakur and Ms. Geeta be summoned through IO for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 11.07.2017.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-3 (Central)/THC/Delhi
09.05.2017