

FIR No. 398/2016

PS Kashmere Gate

State V. Amarjeet Singh

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 1271/24889-25089/DJ/(HQ)/Covid lockdown/ Physical Courts Roaster/2021, dated 16.09.2021.

01.10.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld.Addl. PP for state through videoconferencing.

Accused on bail, are absent.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

Let summons be issued to accused persons for their appearance, for 11.11.2021.

For PE, put up on 08.04.2022. All the witnesses be summoned for the said date.

(NeeloferAbidaPerveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi
01.10.2021

10:45 AM

At this stage, all accused appears in court.

Order of summoning accused persons stands recalled.

Put up on the date fixed for PE, for 08.04.2022.

(NeeloferAbidaPerveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi
01.10.2021