

State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar

CNR No.: DLCT01-004153-2015

SC No. 28341/2016

FIR No. 385/2015

PS : DBG Road

28.10.2021

Physical Hearing

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sanjay Malik, Advocate with the accused.

It is 12.00 noon.

HC Kuldeep is present. He stated that he has not brought the relevant record for want of particulars. PW 14 Ct. Sanjay Singh is examined and discharged. PW HC Kuldeep alongwith Reg. No. 19 and 21 and SI Vijay Singh be summoned for **16.02.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.10.2021