

SC No. 977/2019
FIR No. 398/2016
PS Kashmere Gate
State v. Amarjeet Singh etc.
U/s 323/341/506/308/34 IPC

06.08.2022

Present: Sh.Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for state.

All accused persons on bail, are absent.

At this stage, it is brought to my notice by learned Additional Public Prosecutor for State that while framing the charge dated 28.01.2020, the weapon of offence could not be mentioned. Accordingly, charge is to be reframed.

PW Virender and Duty Officer HC Brahm Dass present and discharged unexamined as one of the accused is absent.

Issue Nonailable warrants against all the accused persons with notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to be served upon their respective sureties, for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons on
05.09.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 06.08.2022