

State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
CNR No.: DLCT01-004153-2015
SC No. 28341/2016
FIR No. 385/2015
PS : DBG Road

21.07.2023

Present : None for the State.
Ms. Shelly Chauhan, Advocate with Mr. Kartikey Mittal and Mr. Saksham Arora, Advocate with the accused.

Questionnaire for for examination of the accused persons under Section 313 of Cr. P.C. is not prepared. To come up for examination of the accused under Section 313 of Cr. P.C. on **11.09.2023.**

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.07.2023