

SC No. 28341/2016
State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/2015
PS: DBG Road

20.11.2023

Present: None for the State.

Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Learned counsel for the accused
alongwith accused in person on bail.

List of witnesses filed by the accused today. Copy already
supplied to the State.

Accused seeks some time to bring the witness who could
not appear due to Chhat Puja for which the witness had went.

Let two defence witnesses be brought by the accused as
prayed for by him for recording of DE on **15.12.2023**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/20.11.2023