

C No. 28341/2016
State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/2015
PS: DBG Road

16.01.24

Present: Sh. Pravesh Kumar Ranga, Learned Addl. P. P. for the
State.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Malik, learned Counsel for the
accused alongwith accused in person on bail.

DW-1 and DW-2 examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Vide separate statement of learned Counsel for the
accused, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **23.02.24**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/16.01.24