

SC No. 28341/2016
State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/2015
PS: DBG Road

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Trehan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused with
accused in person on bail.

Part final arguments are heard.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks one adjournment to prepare
and appear with citation and submit final arguments.

Put up for further final arguments on **15.07.2024**. Citations,
if any, be filed atleast three days before the next date of hearing with
proper highlighting the relevant paras.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/15.05.2024