

SC No. 28341/2016
State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/2015
PS: DBG Road

23.08.2024

Present: None for the State.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused
alongwith accused in person.

The accused seeks adjournment through Counsel on the ground that brother of main Counsel is not well since last two dates due to which preparation could not be done at the stage of final arguments.

Heard. In the interest of justice one adjournment for final arguments is granted till **08.10.2024**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/23.08.2024