

SC No.28341/2016
FIR No. 385/2015
PS DBG Road
State vs. Mratyunjay Kumar

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, learned Addl. P. P. for the
State.

Accused in person on bail with learned Counsel Sh.
Sanjay Kumar Malik.

No defence witness is present. Learned counsel for the
accused submits that he may be granted one more opportunity to call
the witness. In the interest of justice one more opportunity is granted
to the accused to lead entire DE on **22.03.2025**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/24.02.2025