

SC No. 28341/2016
State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/2015
PS: DBG Road

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Stuti Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused
through VC.
Accused in person on bail.

One adjournment is prayed on behalf of main Counsel for accused on the ground that main Counsel has suffered fracture in the neck and 03 week adjournment is prayed.

Heard. In the interest of justice one more adjournment is granted to the accused to appear with entire DE on **15.04.2025**.

The main Counsel for the accused is directed to file medical certificate by the next date of hearing and failing to file the said certificate then this adjournment will be subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in DLSA.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/22.03.2025