

SC No. 28341/2016
State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/2015
PS: DBG Road

15.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Sh. Sanjay Malik and Sh. Kartikey
Mittal, Ld. Counsels for accused with accused in person on
bail.

Time is not left. It is already 1:25 PM and SA is being
recorded in other case.

Put up for DE on **05.05.2025**. Date is given on request of
accused due to examination of his children during this period i.e. April
2025.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/15.04.2025