

SC No. 28341/2016
State Vs. Mratunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/2015
PS: DBG Road

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay
Kumar Malik.

DW-3 is examined in chief, cross-examined and
discharged.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he wants examine
some more witnesses.

Put up for remaining DE on **30.05.2025**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/05.05.2025