

SC 579-2017
STATE Vs. MANJEET SINGH GREWAL
FIR NO. 49/2017
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Manjeet Singh on bail in person (through VC).
Remaining two accused persons on bail in person (physically).
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.

IO has sent a request for adjournment.

PW Parivartan is absent despite repeated calls and despite service of summons.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against him.

Issue fresh summons to PW Parivartan through DCP concerned for the NDOH.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.11.2025**. Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/29.07.2025