

SC No.28341/2016
FIR No.385/2015
PS DBG Road
State vs. Mratyunjay Kumar

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, learned Addl. P. P. for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Malik and Sh.
Kartikey Mittal, learned Counsel for the accused
alongwith accused in person on bail.

DW-4 examined and partly cross examined. DW-4 seeks
sometime to bring documents as regards his employment with Umesh
Aggarwal. DW-4 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on **01.09.2025**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/18.08.2025