

SC No. 28341/2016
State Vs. Mratyunjay Kumar
FIR No. 385/2015
PS: DBG Road

01.09.2025

Present: Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Malik alongwith Sh. Sanjay Mishra and
Sh. Kartikey Mittal, Ld. Counsels for the accused with
accused in person on bail.

DW-4 Dinesh Yadav is present who could not be cross-examined today due to leave of ld. regular APP for the state.

In the interest of justice matter is adjourned for cross-examination of DW-4/DE on **08.09.2025**. DW-4 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/01.09.2025