

28.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant through VC.

Sh. Praveen Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

Written submissions of both the parties are on record. Arguments on behalf of respondent have already been heard. However, Ld. counsel for appellant has not addressed the arguments.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on behalf of appellant/ order on **17.03.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/28.02.2026