

19.03.2026

Pr. None for appellant.

Sh. Praveen Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

While dictating order, the Court noticed that the plaint as well as the written statement of the defendant is not tagged with the Trial Court record. Report be called from the Ahlmad in this regard.

Re-notify the matter on 25.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/19.03.2026