

18.05.2026

Pr. Appellant in person through VC.

Sh. Praveen Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

As per report of Ahlmad, TCR has been traced.

Arguments on instant appeal on behalf of respondent have already been heard.

Ld. Counsel for appellant had submitted on 17.03.2026 that he does not wish to address the arguments orally and his written submissions, which are already on record, be considered.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he does not have the case file with him today, so he is unable to address arguments.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on instant appeal, on 23.05.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/18.05.2026