

GEETESH RANI Vs. YOGESH KUMAR AND OTHERS

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Aakash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2
(through VC).

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Mishra, ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant no. 3, 4 & 5.

None for defendant no. 1.

PW-1 is present.

It is submitted that the parties are exploring the
possibilities of compromise in the Mediation Centre. At their
request, matter is adjourned.

Renotify the matter for settlement, failing which for
PE/Cross on **14.08.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 08.06.2026