

SC No. 579/2017
State Vs. Manjeet Singh Grewal
FIR no.49/2017
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manjeet Singh Grewal(through VC), Sunil
Kumar and Vijay Kumar are present on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW-03 ASI Sunil Pandey examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Summons were sent to PW- Parivartan. Oral request
for exemption has been received on his behalf. Same is allowed
for today only.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further PE on **24.09.2026**.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :08.06.2026