

SC 28341/2016  
FIR No. 385/2015  
PS DBG Road  
State vs. Mratyunjay Kumar

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.  
Sh. Sanjay Mishra alongwith Sh. Kartikey Mittal,  
Ld. Counsels for the accused.

Time is not left as other miscellaneous work is  
pending before the Court.

Put up for already fixed for final arguments on  
**09.06.2026.**

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)  
ASJ (FTC)-1,  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi/08.06.2026